Marine Hardware: Experiencing the Foundry menôs Craft by Peter R. Langley
 The Classic Yacht Symposium 2010
    181
The Classic Yacht Symposium 2010
Marine Hardware:
Experiencing the Foundry menôs Craft
Design to the finished product
ABSTRACT

THE MATERIALS WE USE - AND WHY
We will start with the alloys and their UNS numbers
(unified numbering system) of the most common alloys
we use listed in our order of preference.
C87300 Everdur silicon bronze- One of my favorite
alloyôs.
C95500 Aluminum bronze- Also a top choice of for both
its high strength and corrosion resistance.
C86500 Manganese bronze- Has its place and needs to be
applied properly for its best use.
C99750 Bronwite- Also referred to as white bronze,
German silver or Tombasil.  The unique thing about this
alloy- once it is polished it has the appearance of chrome
plate or stainless steel.
C90300 Navy ñGò tin bronze-
C92200 Navy ñMò tin bronze-
C83600 Red brass- Sometimes referred to as Gun metal.
Before going into the details of these alloys displayed in
the Table  we must stress that in working with hot liquid
metals, your personal safety is of the utmost importance
and proper protective gear must always be used.
Values on alloys are rounded to the nearest percent and
elements below 1% are omitted for ease of remembering
each alloys base components. The strengths, yield and
elongation values are based on the individual lot or heats
in which the alloy was made.
In finishing this section I must remind you that the first
four alloys are our top choices, but are not the only alloys
in these categories. Just like ice cream there are many
flavors to choose from. In the silicon bronzes alone there
are 7 main alloys, 8 different aluminum bronzes, 5
different manganese bronzes, 3 different white bronzes,
19 different tin or leaded tin bronzes and 7 leaded red
brasses.
We use the ones we do because, first corrosion resistance,
strength, expected yield, working performance in the
field, how they perform during the casting process and
finally the working environment in the foundry. We only
use certified alloys in our castings; why because scrap is
only good for making one thing, bad parts!  Just try to
imagine taking all the above-mentioned alloys and
combining them. Figure 12 shows ingots of certified
alloys.
Marine Hardware: Experiencing the Foundry menôs Craft by Peter R. Langley
 The Classic Yacht Symposium 2010
    187
Alloy  Elements Properties
(Tensile,
Yield,
Elongation)
Pour
Temp.
(ºF)
Comments
C87300
Everdur
silicon
bronze
94% copper,
1%
manganese,
4% silicon
TS- 45000
psi; YS-
18000 psi;
Elong- 20%
1850-
2150
User friendly in the casting process and can be repeatedly
melted without changing its composition.  It is very
important for marine gear that this composition is
maintained for proper corrosion resistance characteristics.
A very narrow solidification range  can be controlled by